
Team Overall Results

Place Name Score

1 Northridge 69

2 Concord 76

3 Waswasee 84

4 Goshen 95

5 Elkhart Christian Academy 154

6 Northwood 157

7 Elkhart Memorial 161

8 Fairfield 187

9 Elkhart Central 206

10 Jimtown 251

Incomplete Teams

Name Finishers

Bethany Christian 3
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Team Results

Place Team Name  # of Finishers Team Score

1 Northridge 7 69

Team Position Overall Position Name Time Score

1 3 Hunter Moore 00:16:37.053 3

2 6 Noah Detwiler 00:16:52.026 6

3 16 Austin Clark 00:17:15.053 16

4 18 Logan Riffell 00:17:20.066 18

5 26 Jaimeson King 00:17:51.643 26

6 30 Jonathon Dugle 00:18:06.596 0

7 33 Blake Mawhorter 00:18:09.803 0

2 Concord 7 76

Team Position Overall Position Name Time Score

1 9 Luke Shoemaker 00:16:58.126 9

2 11 Jonathan Gomez 00:17:08.193 11

3 14 Salvador Escamilla 00:17:11.866 14

4 20 William Lucas Owings 00:17:26.750 20

5 22 David Arvidson 00:17:27.376 22

6 38 Tyler Schwartz 00:18:25.530 0

7 41 Nikolas Schraw 00:18:31.550 0

3 Waswasee 7 84

Team Position Overall Position Name Time Score

1 2 Spencer Hare 00:16:35.156 2

2 7 Luke Griner 00:16:54.210 7

3 23 Braxton Alexander 00:17:27.470 23

4 24 Sam Griner 00:17:29.076 24

5 28 Ben Hoffert 00:17:57.316 28

6 44 Thomas Conley 00:18:43.180 0

7 52 Isiah Faurote 00:19:07.916 0

4 Goshen 7 95

Team Position Overall Position Name Time Score

1 5 Jason Barahona 00:16:51.893 5

2 12 Felix Perez-Diener 00:17:09.913 12

3 19 Zach Oyer 00:17:24.870 19

4 27 Jonathon Snyder 00:17:53.363 27

5 32 Brian Crain 00:18:09.310 32

6 37 Irving Suarez 00:18:23.513 0

7 40 Sergei Culp 00:18:31.250 0

5 Elkhart Christian Academy 7 154

Team Position Overall Position Name Time Score

1 4 Garrett Mckee 00:16:49.023 4
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2 10 Trevor Miller 00:17:00.270 10

3 35 Carlos Corona 00:18:18.106 35

4 51 David Schramm 00:19:06.253 49

5 58 Lucas Magaldi 00:19:20.636 56

6 59 Robertson Boucek 00:19:22.106 0

7 61 Cole Puster 00:19:28.620 0

6 Northwood 7 157

Team Position Overall Position Name Time Score

1 8 Emanuel Olvera 00:16:54.593 8

2 13 Tyler Evers 00:17:10.716 13

3 43 Jordan Jones 00:18:39.963 42

4 48 Danny Ramirez 00:18:54.056 46

5 50 Cameron Hershberger 00:19:04.433 48

6 55 Arron Smith 00:19:15.510 0

7 62 Daniel Hochstetler 00:19:30.716 0

7 Elkhart Memorial 7 161

Team Position Overall Position Name Time Score

1 17 Neil Terrell 00:17:19.083 17

2 25 Julio Perez 00:17:42.830 25

3 31 Juan Cepero 00:18:06.956 31

4 42 Abdessamed Boussaha 00:18:34.873 41

5 49 Kyle Cart 00:19:02.683 47

6 53 Hazael Morales 00:19:08.510 0

7 54 Joshua Ekema 00:19:12.276 0

8 Fairfield 7 187

Team Position Overall Position Name Time Score

1 1 Landon Miller 00:16:28.656 1

2 21 Colton Cripe 00:17:26.803 21

3 46 Xander Lerch 00:18:51.623 45

4 60 Spencer Doriot 00:19:23.183 58

5 64 Christopher Lehman 00:19:35.073 62

6 66 Ethan Wesseler 00:20:04.936 0

7 69 Jared Hagerman 00:21:12.563 0

9 Elkhart Central 7 206

Team Position Overall Position Name Time Score

1 15 Nathan Dibley 00:17:13.680 15

2 29 Luis Perez 00:18:05.380 29

3 45 Hans Vanderzwaag 00:18:50.463 44

4 57 Sergio Delacruz 00:19:18.823 55

5 65 Ethan Maack 00:19:43.590 63

6 67 Henry Gatzemeyer 00:20:20.060 0

7 70 Max Huerta 00:21:13.766 0
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10 Jimtown 7 251

Team Position Overall Position Name Time Score

1 34 Andrew O'brien 00:18:15.233 34

2 36 Kris Waycaster 00:18:18.483 36

3 56 Nathan Hochstetler 00:19:15.730 54

4 63 Jadon Camp 00:19:31.606 61

5 68 Nathan Reverman 00:21:10.070 66

6 71 Jared Lyle 00:21:15.470 0

7 72 Blake Landon 00:21:21.360 0
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Individual Overall Results

Overall Score Name Class Time Team

1 1 Landon Miller SR 00:16:28.656 Fairfield

2 2 Spencer Hare SO 00:16:35.156 Waswasee

3 3 Hunter Moore SR 00:16:37.053 Northridge

4 4 Garrett Mckee SR 00:16:49.023 Elkhart Christian Academy

5 5 Jason Barahona JR 00:16:51.893 Goshen

6 6 Noah Detwiler SO 00:16:52.026 Northridge

7 7 Luke Griner SO 00:16:54.210 Waswasee

8 8 Emanuel Olvera SR 00:16:54.593 Northwood

9 9 Luke Shoemaker SO 00:16:58.126 Concord

10 10 Trevor Miller JR 00:17:00.270 Elkhart Christian Academy

11 11 Jonathan Gomez SR 00:17:08.193 Concord

12 12 Felix Perez-Diener SO 00:17:09.913 Goshen

13 13 Tyler Evers SO 00:17:10.716 Northwood

14 14 Salvador Escamilla SR 00:17:11.866 Concord

15 15 Nathan Dibley SO 00:17:13.680 Elkhart Central

16 16 Austin Clark JR 00:17:15.053 Northridge

17 17 Neil Terrell FR 00:17:19.083 Elkhart Memorial

18 18 Logan Riffell SR 00:17:20.066 Northridge

19 19 Zach Oyer SR 00:17:24.870 Goshen

20 20 William Lucas Owings FR 00:17:26.750 Concord

21 21 Colton Cripe FR 00:17:26.803 Fairfield

22 22 David Arvidson JR 00:17:27.376 Concord

23 23 Braxton Alexander SO 00:17:27.470 Waswasee

24 24 Sam Griner SR 00:17:29.076 Waswasee

25 25 Julio Perez SR 00:17:42.830 Elkhart Memorial

26 26 Jaimeson King JR 00:17:51.643 Northridge

27 27 Jonathon Snyder SO 00:17:53.363 Goshen

28 28 Ben Hoffert SO 00:17:57.316 Waswasee

29 29 Luis Perez JR 00:18:05.380 Elkhart Central

30 30 Jonathon Dugle SO 00:18:06.596 Northridge

31 31 Juan Cepero FR 00:18:06.956 Elkhart Memorial

32 32 Brian Crain SR 00:18:09.310 Goshen

33 33 Blake Mawhorter SR 00:18:09.803 Northridge

34 34 Andrew O'brien SO 00:18:15.233 Jimtown

35 35 Carlos Corona SO 00:18:18.106 Elkhart Christian Academy
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36 36 Kris Waycaster SR 00:18:18.483 Jimtown

37 37 Irving Suarez SR 00:18:23.513 Goshen

38 38 Tyler Schwartz SR 00:18:25.530 Concord

39 0 Evan Brown SO 00:18:26.263 Bethany Christian

40 39 Sergei Culp SR 00:18:31.250 Goshen

41 40 Nikolas Schraw JR 00:18:31.550 Concord

42 41 Abdessamed Boussaha SO 00:18:34.873 Elkhart Memorial

43 42 Jordan Jones SO 00:18:39.963 Northwood

44 43 Thomas Conley FR 00:18:43.180 Waswasee

45 44 Hans Vanderzwaag JR 00:18:50.463 Elkhart Central

46 45 Xander Lerch JR 00:18:51.623 Fairfield

47 0 Michael Damer FR 00:18:53.026 Bethany Christian

48 46 Danny Ramirez SR 00:18:54.056 Northwood

49 47 Kyle Cart JR 00:19:02.683 Elkhart Memorial

50 48 Cameron Hershberger JR 00:19:04.433 Northwood

51 49 David Schramm FR 00:19:06.253 Elkhart Christian Academy

52 50 Isiah Faurote FR 00:19:07.916 Waswasee

53 51 Hazael Morales SO 00:19:08.510 Elkhart Memorial

54 52 Joshua Ekema SO 00:19:12.276 Elkhart Memorial

55 53 Arron Smith JR 00:19:15.510 Northwood

56 54 Nathan Hochstetler JR 00:19:15.730 Jimtown

57 55 Sergio Delacruz FR 00:19:18.823 Elkhart Central

58 56 Lucas Magaldi JR 00:19:20.636 Elkhart Christian Academy

59 57 Robertson Boucek JR 00:19:22.106 Elkhart Christian Academy

60 58 Spencer Doriot SR 00:19:23.183 Fairfield

61 59 Cole Puster JR 00:19:28.620 Elkhart Christian Academy

62 60 Daniel Hochstetler SO 00:19:30.716 Northwood

63 61 Jadon Camp FR 00:19:31.606 Jimtown

64 62 Christopher Lehman FR 00:19:35.073 Fairfield

65 63 Ethan Maack SR 00:19:43.590 Elkhart Central

66 64 Ethan Wesseler JR 00:20:04.936 Fairfield

67 65 Henry Gatzemeyer FR 00:20:20.060 Elkhart Central

68 66 Nathan Reverman SO 00:21:10.070 Jimtown

69 67 Jared Hagerman FR 00:21:12.563 Fairfield

70 68 Max Huerta FR 00:21:13.766 Elkhart Central

71 69 Jared Lyle SO 00:21:15.470 Jimtown

72 70 Blake Landon SR 00:21:21.360 Jimtown
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73 0 Hongyi Jim Lyu FR 00:22:09.676 Bethany Christian
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